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 AP Calculus BC – AP Exam Review Project –Free Response Problems  Group 2 

Year & # 
 

2016 
3 

2014 
1 

2013 
6 

2012 
1 

2010 
4 

 

National 
Average 

4.15 4.26 5.14 5.88 2.28  

Type of 
Problem 

 

Max Min 
Integral 

Graph - poi 
Average Rate Taylor Riemann 

Area & 
Volume 

Polar 
WP 
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